PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard William Eve	01/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCA DIGITAL PRINTERS LIMITED	
Street Address:	511 Coldhams Lane	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB1 3JS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 10560971	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: shuber@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & Pierce

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5724T-000008/US/NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Gregory Schivley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018501 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31916-226649 RK

WHEEDE AC D.		
improvement relating to	hard William EVE of Great Britain, her	einafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain
Letters Patent to be prepar	red,	, which said assignor has caused an application for United States
• •	•	
[] the inventor's declarate	ation for said application being executed c	oncurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be
	Patent and Trademark Office.	m 1 100
[X] said application have	ing been filed in the United States Patent and	Trademark Office on, Serial Number 11/ on Treaty on, Serial No. PCT/GB2004/002526, the
United States of Amer		on Treaty on
AND WHEREA	AS <u>INCA DIGITAL PRINTERS L</u>	MITED, 511 Coldhams Lane, Cambridge CB1 3JS, Great
any and all divisions and	red to as the assignee, is desirous of acquir continuations thereof, and in and to said involves and prolongations thereof;	ing the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including ention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including
said assignee to said assig and said assignee's success divisions and continuation renewals, reissues and prosaid application, including therefor, including any an arising from or appertaining reissues and prolongation beneficial a manner as the AND said assign acts relating to the obtaining AND said assign and on any and all division	gnor, the receipt of which is hereby acknown assors and assigns, the entire and exclusive as thereof, and in and to said invention and a plongations thereof; said assignee, and said grany all divisions and continuations thered all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and during the term or terms as thereof, for the use and benefit of said said assignor might or could have held and not hereby agrees to perform, upon the requiring or to the asserting of said patents, including authorizes and requests the Commission as and continuations thereof, to said assigne	f One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by ledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the eof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted hereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. Letter of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. Letters Patent on said application, et, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, th	nis 17th day of JANUARY	,200 <u>6</u> .
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name:		Name: Richard William EVE
Address:		
o		
Signature:		
Name:Address:		

<u>CUSTOMER NO.:</u> 26694

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/707968

RECORDED: 11/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 018501 FRAME: 0494